

MHAU090005512024



RCS No.65/2024
Kaushallyabai Vs. Kalyana

Order below Exh-01

Defendant Nos. 1 and 3 were served on 24.02.2025. Defendant No.5 were served on 24.02.2025 and 09.09.2024. Defendant No. 2 served on 17.07.2025 and defendant No.4 served on 10.03.2025. However, they did not appear. Hence, suit the proceed ex-parte against them.

Date- 21.08.2025

(G.V.Gandhe)
CJJD & JMFC,Paithan

CERTIFICATE

I affirmed that, the contents of this PDF file order are same word to word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer : R.S. Puri (Grade-3)

Court Name : Shri. G. V. Gandhe, C.J.J.D.
and J.M.F.C., Paithan.

Order signed by P.O. : 21.08.2025

Order uploaded on : 21.08.2025