

**RCS No.65/2024**  
**Kaushlyabai Vs. Kalyan**

**Order below Exh- 01**

The defendant No.1 and 3 were served with summons vide Exh.08, defendant No.5 was served with Exh.9 and defendant No.2 and 4 were served with summons vide Exh 10. However they failed to appear in the Court. Hence the suit is proceeded ex-parte against them.

Date-10-12-2025

**( G.V.Gandhe )**  
Civil Judge Junior Div.  
Paithan